



\$~5 (Advance List)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.**

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: **Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Abhay
Pratap Singh, Mr. Shantnu
Aggarwal & Ms. Mohina
Anand Advs. For D1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

%

02.12.2020

(Video-conferencing)

1. Mr. Rajat Aneja appears for the plaintiff and Mr. Ankit Jain appears for defendant no. 1.
2. There is no appearance on behalf of any of the other defendants.
3. Issue court notice without process fee to the learned counsel who has filed vakalatnama on behalf of the other defendants, returnable on 2nd March, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 2, 2020/ss