



\$~ 10 (Original Side)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019, I.A. 842/2021 & 843/2021**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

..... Defendant

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **18.01.2021**

CS(OS) 635/2019, I.A. 842/2021 (Order VIII, Rule-9 of CPC) & I.A.

843/2021 (Order VIII, Rule-9 of CPC)

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 2nd March, 2021, the date already fixed.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

JANUARY 18, 2021/ss