



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS Defendants

Through: Mr.Shantnu Aggarwal, Adv. for D1

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **03.02.2021**

PHYSICAL HEARING

IA no. 1591/2021 (under Section 151 CPC moved by defendant no.1 seeking necessary direction)

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Let report be summoned from the from the concerned
Branches/Record Room for **24.02.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 3, 2021

neelam