



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Rajat Aneja, Mrs. Vandna Aneja
and Ms. Bhawana Pandey, Advs.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through Mr. Ankit Jain, Mr. Shantanu
Aggarwal, Mr. Abhay Pratap Singh and Ms.
Mohina Anand, Advs. for Defendant No. 1
Mr. Shekhar Gupta and Mohd. Shahbaz, Advs. for
Defendant Nos. 8B & 8C

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **02.03.2021**

(Video-conferencing)

CS(OS) 635/2019, IAs 842-843/2021 (both under Order VIII and Rule 9 of the CPC) and 1591/2021 (Section 151 CPC)

1. Ms. Bhawana Pandey, learned counsel for the plaintiff, submits that Defendant No. 6 has expired, and that she would be moving an application to bring the legal heirs of Defendant No. 6 on record.

2. Accordingly, renotify before the Joint Registrar on the date already fixed, i.e., 8th April, 2021.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MARCH 2, 2021/r.bararia