



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms.Bhawna Pandey proxy for
Mr.Rajat Aneja, Adv.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr.Mahendra Pratap and Mr.Shekhar
Gupta, Advs. for D8B and 8C.
Mr.Shantnu Aggarwal, Adv. for D1.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER
(DHJS)**

ORDER

% **12.03.2021**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 3762/2021 (filed by plaintiff seeking substitution of LR of deceased defendant no.6)

Heard. Perused.

Notice be issued to all defendants as well as proposed LR of deceased defendant no. 6 on filing PF, RC as well as e-mail and WhatsApp.

At this stage, counsel for defendant nos. 8B, defendant no.8C and defendant no.1, who are present today accept notice.

Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that he has already received advance copy of application. Counsel for the defendant nos. 8(B) and 8(C) submits that he has not received advance copy of the application. Hence, counsel for plaintiff has been directed to supply the same through e-



mail during proceedings.

Let reply be filed within two weeks positively. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matter for hearing on the pending IA on date fixed i.e.,
08.04.2021.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MARCH 12, 2021
neelam