



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Bhawna Pandey and Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advs.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Shantnu Aggarwal, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Manu Padalia, Adv. for D-2 to 5,
7, 8(a), 9, 10(a) & 10(c), 11.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv. for D-8(B)
& D-8(C).

CORAM:

**MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

ORDER

%

08.04.2021

**IA No. 3762/2021 (filed by the plaintiff under Order XXII Rule-4 CPC
r/w Section 151 CPC for substitution of legal heirs of deceased D-6).**

Defendant no.2, 3, 4 and all proposed LR's of defendant no.6(except Defendant no. 6ii), 7, 10(b) and 11 duly served through ordinary process. Report of remaining defendants is awaited.

Counsels present today have stated that they have received copy of the application and have no objection, if the application is allowed.

Fresh steps be taken for service of proposed LR's of Defendant no. 6 (ii) on filing of PF/RC, email and whatsapp. Reply be filed by proposed



LRs of Defendant no.6 within four weeks. Thereafter, rejoinder, if any, be filed.

List the matter for reply/arguments on aforesaid IA on **21.05.2021**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

APRIL 8, 2021
SSC