



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: **Rajat Aneja with Ms.Sagrika
Wadhwa, Advs.**

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: **Mr.Shantnu Aggarwal, Adv. for D1.
Mr.Shekhar Gupta with Mr.Mehendra
Pratap, Advs. for D8b and 8c (Mob.
No. 9868790800, Email ID:
shekharguptaadvocate@gmail.com**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)

ORDER

% **12.01.2022**

THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING

IA No. 3762/2021 (under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC seeking substitution of deceased defendant no.6)

Notice served upon defendant no. 6 (iii), (iv), (v), vi (a) & (b).

Notice issued to defendant no. 6 (ii) (d) has been received back unserved as address was incorrect.

Let steps be taken for service of remaining defendants/proposed LRs in terms of previous order.

IA No. 12625/2021

E-reply filed by defendant no.1.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that they have not received reply. Learned counsel for defendant no.1 submits that copy has already



been supplied, however, without prejudice, he shall supply another copy to counsel present today through e-mail.

List the matter for further proceedings on **04.03.2022**.

SURYA MALIK GROVER (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 12, 2022
neelam