



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Chandrika Gupta, Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advs.
with plaintiff
versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS.

..... Defendant

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Adv. for D-1.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Mr. Mehendra Pratap,
Advs. for 8(b) and 8(c) (Through VC)

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS)

ORDER

%

02.02.2024

Matter is taken up through physical hearing as well as video conferencing.

Admission/denial qua documents of plaintiff and defendant no.1 has been done today. Plaintiff has admitted 2 documents of defendant no.1 which have been exhibited as Ex. D-1 and D-2. Defendant no.1 has admitted 12 documents of plaintiff which have been exhibited from Ex. P-1 to P-12. Ld. Counsels for the parties have signed the admitted documents as proof of admission on behalf of their respective parties.

Defendant no. 8(b) and (c) have already adopted Written Statement of defendant no.1. Hence, their stand is same as defendant no.1. Other defendants are supporting the case of plaintiff, hence there is no need for admission/denial on their behalf. **Stage of admission/denial is complete.**

At request, matter be placed before Hon'ble Court for further directions in IA 842/2021 and qua framing of issues on 13.03.2024.

**TYAGITA SINGH, (DHJS),
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 2, 2024/sm