



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

..... Plaintiff

Through: None

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

..... Defendants

Through: Mr. Ravi Gupta, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Naresh Gupta and Mr.
Rachit Gumber, Advocates for D1.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Advocate for
D8B & 8C.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

10.05.2024

I.A. 10762/2024 (under Order XII Rule 6 CPC read with Section 3 of the Limitation Act, filed on behalf of the defendant No. 1)

1. The application under Order XII Rule 6 CPC read with Section 3 of the Limitation Act, has been filed on behalf of the defendant No. 1 for rejection/dismissal of the Suit.

2. Notice of the application be served upon the plaintiff, through counsel, through ordinary post and electronic mode, returnable for the date fixed i.e. 12.08.2024.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MAY 10, 2024/RS