



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019, I.A. 10762/2024**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr Rajat Aneja and Ms Alka
Dwivedi, Advs.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta and Mr. Rachit
Gumber, Advs for D-1.
Mr. Shekhar Gupta and Mr.
Mehendra Pratap, Advs for Def No.8b
and 8c

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **04.03.2025**

1. It is already 4:30 PM.
2. List on 08.05.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 04, 2025

hsk