



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Ms. Jyoti Nambiar and Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advocates.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta, Ms. Muskaan Mehra and Mr. Shrey Sharma, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

08.05.2025

I.A. 8686/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 4 r/w Section 151 of CPC, 1908 by Plaintiff for substitution of legal heirs of deceased Defendant No. 6 [ii] and [iii])

1. List this application before the Joint Registrar on 18.07.2025 for consideration and disposal.

I.A. 10762/2024 (u/O XII Rule 6 r/w Section 151 of CPC, 1908 and Section 3 of Limitation Act, 1963 by Defendant No. 1 for judgment on admissions)

2. List for hearing on 11.08.2025 after the application being I.A. 8686/2025 is decided.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 8, 2025

S.Sharma

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 13/05/2025 at 11:52:16