



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Chauhan and Mr.
Rajat Aneja, Advs.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta and Mr. Rachit
Gumber, Adv. for D-1.

Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv. for D-8(b)
& (c)

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**Regular stenographer is on leave today. No substitute
stenographer provided.**

**I.A. No. 8686/2025 (by plaintiff u/O XXII Rule 4 CPC for
substitution of LRs of deceased D-6(ii) Smt. Raj Laxmi
Jain and deceased D-6(iii) Sh. Nirmal Kumar Jain)**

1. It is submitted that the IA is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on **11.08.2025**.
2. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **04.12.2025**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 7, 2025

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)