



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advocate.

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta and Mr. Rachit Gumber, Advocates for D-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

I.A. 10762/2024 (u/O XII Rule 6 r/w Section 151 CPC and Section 3 of Limitation Act, 1963 by Defendant No. 1)

List before the learned Joint Registrar on 01.09.2025 for consideration of application being I.A. No. 8686/2025 under Order XXII Rule 4 read with Section 151 CPC filed by Plaintiff.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 11, 2025

S.Sharma