



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAINPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. Rajat Aneja, Advs.**

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORSDefendants

Through: **Mr. Rachit Gumber, Adv. for D-1.**

**Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Adv. for D-8(b)
& (c) (through VC).**

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

List the matter for purpose fixed on date already fixed
22.12.2025.

Reader To

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

DECEMBER 04, 2025

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)