



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 635/2019**

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Rajat Aneja, Adv.

Versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Shantnu Aggarwal, Adv. for
D-1 (through VC)

Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Mr. Mehendra
Pratap and Mr. Anand Mishra,
Advs. for D-8(b) & (c) (through
VC).

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

22.12.2025

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

**I.A. 10762/2024 (u/O XII Rule 6 r/w Section 151 of CPC,
1908 and Section 3 of Limitation Act, 1963 by Defendant
No. 1 for judgment on admissions) &**

CS(OS) 635/2019

1. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff submits that an application for impleadment of LR of defendant no.6 (v) Sh. Ravi Jain has been filed. The same is not listed yet. On last date of hearing also the adjournment was given on the similar ground.
2. Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that the matter may be put up before the Hon'ble Court for disposal of captioned IA as it is pending since 2024.



3. Re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **28th January, 2026**.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)
DECEMBER 22, 2025/PU
Click here to check corrigendum, if any