



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CS(OS) 635/2019 & I.A. 10762/2024, I.A. 33063-33064/2025, I.A.
11873-11874/2026

ARUN KUMAR JAIN

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Abhinav Chauhan, Advocate

versus

PADAM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Naresh Gupta and Mr. Rachit
Gumber, Advocates for D-1
Mr. Shekhar Gupta, Mr. Mehendra
Pratap, Advs., for Defendants Nos.
8(b) & 8(c)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

20.07.2026

List before the learned Joint Registrar on 08.09.2026, the date already
fixed, for considering the applications under Order XXII Rule 4 CPC.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

JULY 20, 2026

Rahul